## ETAS ID: TM318845

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES LLC		10/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	277 PARK AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10172
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	901671	COPPER-COUNT
Registration Number:	2712453	OXY-SIX
Registration Number:	1299172	PREACT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM Correspondent Name: **BENJAMIN PETERSEN** 

Address Line 1: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36527/126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN PETERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/BENJAMIN PETERSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=0 - Huntsman IP Security Agreement - Chemical Specialties#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0637 900302986

source=0 - Huntsman IP Security Agreement - Chemical Specialties#page2.tif
source=0 - Huntsman IP Security Agreement - Chemical Specialties#page3.tif
source=0 - Huntsman IP Security Agreement - Chemical Specialties#page4.tif
source=0 - Huntsman IP Security Agreement - Chemical Specialties#page5.tif

# GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

October 1, 2014

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 5910 Pharr Mill Road, Harrisburg, NC 28075, hereby grants to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 277 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10172 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the full and prompt performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Collateral Security Agreement between the Grantor, the other assignors party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of August 16, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in and re-assigning the Marks and Patents acquired under this Grant to the Grantor.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the date first written above.

> CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES LLC, as Grantor

Name: JOHN R. HESKIGH

Title: VICE PROUDONT, PANNING AND TREMUPOR.

REEL: 005373 FRAME: 0640

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Grantee

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Gitanjali Pundir

Title: Vice President

## Schedule A

## U.S. Trademarks

Registered Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
COPPER-COUNT	0901671	November 3, 1970
OXY-SIX	2712453	May 6, 2003
PREACT (Stylized)	1299172	October 9, 1964

## Schedule B

### U.S. Patents

Patent Number <u>Date Issued</u> <u>Title</u>

**RECORDED: 10/02/2014** 

US5652023A July 29, 1997 Fixation process for heat-fixable preservative

treated wood